Committee: Executive & Finance Sponsor: Baker/Watts
Assigned: 03/17/08 Committee: 03/27/08 Author: D. Evans

An Act

LEGISLATIVE ACT 07-08

AN ACT AMENDING LEGISLATIVE ACT #37-07 AUTHORIZING THE
COMPREHENSIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008 - Mod. 6;
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION:
SECTION 1. TITLE AND CODIFICATION

This legislative act shall be titled and codified as “An Act Amending Legislative Act
#37-07 Authorizing the Comprehensive Budget for Fiscal Year 2008 - Mod. 6”.

SECTION 2. PURPOSE

The purpose of this amendment is to anthorize and approve the use of funds, subject to the
availability of such funds, in accordance with Section 4, changing the amounts of certain cost
centers approved in the “Comprehensive Budget Act for Fiscal Year 2008” or subsequent
amendment. The cumulative total of the budget is increased by $6,579,015 for a total budget
authority of $444,627,314. The following items are identified as estimated General Fund sources
in excess of appropriated uses to wit:

Previous Estimated Estimated Adjusted
Balance Sources <Uses> Balance
A. General Fund $574,152 $6,710,444 <$6,245,930> $1,038,666
B. Motor Fuels Tax $0 $0 <$0> $0

SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

The provisions of compliance, policy of accountability, authorities and severability provided
in Legislative Act #37-07 are applicable to this amendment.

SECTION 4. FUNDING AUTHORIZATIONS

The changes reflect increases to cost centers set forth in the program budget justifications
incorporated herein. This amendment changes the total amount of the comprehensive budget
authorization by a net increase of $6,579,015 to wit:

A. Anetincrease in the General Fund budget authority of $6,245,930 primarily related to the
Contract Health Program, Constitutional Defense Fund, Self Help Community Assistance as
well as consolidating the Natural Resource Force Account budget with the Land
Development budget.

Page 1 of 3




B. A netincrease in the Indirect Cost Pool budget authority of $45,099 related to the transfer
of staff from the Housing Authority and an adjustment of the IDC Recovery.

C. A netdecrease in the Tribal Force Account Fund budget authority of <$150,318> related to
the Natural Resource Force Account budget moving into the Land Development budget;
partially offset by an inter-program agreement between the EPC and Realty Departments.

D. An increase in the USDA Fund budget authority of $300,000 related to a new Community
Planning Grant.

E. A net increase in the NAHASDA Fund budget authority of $138,304 primarily related to
unbudgeted balances in the 2007 Indian Housing Plan on the Career Service Group’s
Resident Services Program.

SECTION 5. PROVISIONS AS CUMULATIVE

The provisions of this Act shall be cumulative to existing law.

SECTION 6. SEVERABILITY

The provisions of this Act are severable and if any part or provision hereof shall be held
void the decision of the court so holding shall not affect or impair any of the remaining parts or
provisions of this Act.

SECTION 7. EFFECTIVE DATE: EMERGENCY DECLARED

It being immediately necessary for the welfare of the Cherokee Nation, the Council hereby
declares that an emergency exists, by reason whereof this Act shall take effect immediately upon
its approval and signatures.

SECTION 8. SELF-HELP CONTRIBUTIONS

To the extent that this Act involves programs or services to citizens of the Nation or others,
self-help contributions shall be required, unless specifically prohibited by the funding agency, or
a watver is granted due to physical or mental incapacity of the participant to contribute.

Passed by the Cherokee Council on the 14" day of April, 2008

r )

Meredith Frailey, Speaker
Council of the Cherokee Nation
ATTEST:

b bp, -

Don Garvin, S'ecretary
Council of the Cherokee Nation

Page 2 of 3



Approved and signed by the Principal Chief this 17th dayof APRIL 2008

ATTEST:

Melanie
Cherokee Nation

YEAS AND NAYS AS RECORDED:

Bill John Baker Yea Chris Soap Yea
Tina Glory Jordan Yea Meredith A. Frailey Yea
Joe Crittenden Yea Cara Cowan Watts Yea
Jodie Fishinghawk Yea Buel Anglen Yea
David W. Thomton, Sr. Yea Bradley Cobb Yea
Janelle Lattimore Fullbright Yea Chuck Hoskin, Jr. Yea
Don Garvin Yea Julia Coates Yea
Harley Buzzard Yea Jack Baker Yea
Curtis Snell Yea

Page 3 of 3



CHEROKEE NATION TRIBAL COUNCIL
Doug Evans,C.P.A.,

Executive Director, Financial Oversight

Memo

To: Jack Baker, Chair, Executive & Finance Committee &
Cara Cowan Watts, Co-Chair, Executive & Finance Committee

From: Doug Evans

CC: Executive & Finance Committee
Date: 03/18/2008

Re: Budget Mod. #6 Review

Per your request, | have reviewed the administration’s budget modification request for this month's Executive &
Finance Committee Meeting. Below is a summary of my review:

A.  MARCH - GRANTS RECEIVED (REPORTING ONLY):

Funding Source Program Amount
DHH.S.-General  STD Support Services Program (In-kind adj.) $15,572
Federal Other Juvenile Healing to Wellness Court (In-kind adj.) 31,603
TOTAL NET GRANTS RECEIVED $347,175
£ 0,579,015 -
B. MOD —6 (13 budgets) Net Increase in budget authority - $886.6737 (se= aa(_; $on
b /
feas9P Verhs £7F)

GENERAL FUND: (Net Increase - §545:§30)

(1): Charitable Contributions: Requesting to designate $5,000 of the undesignated balance for “Safe Kids". The
budget reflects the original $20,000 undesignated amount adjusted for <$10,000>-Murrell Home, <$4,000>-Oaks
Generator, <$5,000>-Safe Kids; leaving a balance of $1,000).

(2): Gen Fund - Operations: Requesting to reduce the transfer associated with the Natural Resources Force
Accounts prior year's deficit (see item 7 below) by <$67,859>.

(3). Selif Help Emergency Assistance: Requesting a funding increase of $200,070 related to the weatherization
program administered by Community Services group.

(4} Rural Fire Stations: Requesting $2,609 in spending authority to include Inola Volunteer Fire Department.

(5): Land Development: Requesting an increase of $411,110 to combine the Natural Resources Force Account
budget with this budget as well as recognize the debt service payments related to long-term debt.



INDIRECT COST POOL: (Increase - $52,757

(6): Evaluation & Compliance: Requesting an increase of $52,757 to absorb 1 additional FTE associated with the
transfer of the Housing Authority employees.

Note: The previous mod package reflected a net decrease of <345,099> in the Indirect Cost Pool. This pool is
designed to budget a break even through the IDC Recovery budget. The net increase of this request of $52,757
<less> last months decrease of <345,099> results in a net increase of $7,658. This budget needs an increase in
the IDC Recovery budget (2040000) of the <8$7,658> to ensure the pool stays in budgeted balance.

Tribal Force Account Fund: (Net Decrease - <$150,318>)

(7). Natural Resources Force Account: Requesting a reduction of <$170,318> to remove this budget and transfer it
to the Land Development Account (see item #5 above); as well as provide for the prior year's deficit of $198,619.

(8): EPC Projects: Requesting an increase of $20,000 provided by Inter-program services to the Realty
Department.

U.S.D.A. Fund: (Increase $300,000)

(9): USDA Community Planning: Requesting an increase of $300,000 for a new planning grant. The grant amount
is $150,000; with the remaining $150,000 being matched by a transfer from the NAHASDA fund (see item #10

below).

NAHASDA Fund: (Net Increase - $138,304

(10). 2006 IHP Community Planning: Requesting to transfer the previously approved budget to the USDA
Community Planning budget mentioned above. These funds are being matched by the USDA.

(11): Resident Services — Career Services: Requesting an increase of $144,916 related to the unexpended
balance from the prior year allocated from the "07 IHP.

(12): Elderly Housing/Protective Services — 2007 IHP: Requesting a decrease of <$2,045> to adjust the
unexpended balance from the prior year's ‘07 IHP allocation.

(13): Resident Services ~ Human Services: Requesting a decrease of <$4,567> to adjust the unexpended balance
from the prior year's '07 IHP allocation.

C. COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE & LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNDS:

The attached lists of projects have been approved, or are being requested to be approved in this Executive/Finance
Committee. These projects have already been appropriated; therefore, there is no need to appropriate the funds
again. This list is for informational purposes and is included within this mod package review for inclusion purposes.

®Page-2-



Summary:

After reviewing the submission of Mod-6; with the exception the Indirect Cost Pool's notation and recommended
action, 1 find no technical issues surrounding these requests and nor do | have any concems related to their
respective carryover estimates. If | can provide any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

If | can provide any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

Lep

Seura T + ¥680, o> F0) /o GenFurd

Uses 1 K 2000000 Liheap- PRpAR
O ETV,ED Cppsinton DF Fiudd
A3@Rceo> ~Cortect Mool '
Zm - TDc Recovary 4@4.

® Page-3-



CHEROKEE NATION
FY 2008 REPORTING ‘

Sorted by Funding Source

Data
Amend. Amend.
Ref # FY 2008 Changeto  Expenses Total Net

Funding Source by FS_|Program/Purpose Prior LA Sources Change _ Change |
40-DHHS-General 1]3405500 - STD Support Services Program [LA 37-07 15,572 15,572 § -

40-DHHS-General Total $ 15,572 $ 15,572 $ -
|75-Federal Other ] 2[3752710 - Juv. Healing to wellness Court_[Dec 331,603 331,603 % -

75-Federal Other Total $ 331,603 § 331,603 § -

Grand Total $ 347175 $ 347,175 § -

Printed: 3/18/2008 11:57 AM Mod 6 Pivot Table - Grant Reporting.xis / FS_(Mar)Reporting)_PT Prepared by Gaylon Thompson



CHEROKEE NATION
PROPOSED FY 2008 AMENDMENT
Sorted by Funding Source

MOO-(o

Amendad

Data
Amend.
Ref # FY 2008 Prior] Amend. Change Expenses Total
Funding Source by FS{Program/Purpose LA to Sources Change Net Change
01-Cherckee Nation 1]1010042 - Chartible Contributions LA 03-08 - - 8 -
*1a_|[1010115 - Constitutional Defense Fund LA 43-07 - 500,000 $  (500,000)
*1b_|1010264 - Contract Health - GF LA 37-07 2,000,000 5,000,000 % (3,000,000
*1¢ [1010272 - Cancer / Diabetes Treat/ Prev LA 04-08 - - § -
2|1010280 - General Fund Operaticns LA02-08 4,500,000 (67,859) § 4567859
31010430 - Self Help Emergency Assistance  [LA 37-07 - 200,070 § (200,070
* 3a [1010453 - Stoves - Heating Assistance LA 37-07 - 200,000 $ {200,0060)
4]1010465 - Rural Fire Stations LA 37-07 - 2609 § (2,609)
_ 511012350 - Land Development LA 41-07 210,444 411,110 §  (200,666)
01-Cherokee Nation Total $ 5,710,444 § 6,245,930 $ 464,514
O4-indirect Cost Pool * Sa |2040000 - Indirect Cost Pool Recovery LA 43-07 - (7,658} $ 7,658
6]2041045 - Evaluation & Compliancs LA 37-07 “ 52,757 § {52,757}
' 04-Indirect Cost Pool Total $ - $ 45,099 § (45,089
06-Tribat Force Account 7{2061000 - Natural Res. Force Acct LA 37-07 {73,935) {170,318} § 96,383
_ 8{2062000 - EPC Projects LA 37-07 20,000 20,000 $ e
06-Tribal Force Account Total $ 53,835) $ {150,318) $ 96,383
45-USDA | 913453900 - USDA Community Planning INew 300,000 300,000 § -
45-USDA Total _ $ 300,000 $ 300,000 $ .
56-NAHASDA 10{3560683 - 2006 |HP Community Planning LA 02-08 - - 3 -
11]3560751 - Nahasda Res.Ser. 2007 IHP LA 37-07 144916 144916 § -
1213660757 - Elderly Hous/Prot. Serv. LA 37-07 (2.045) (2.045) $ -
13{3560763 - Resident Services LA 37-07 (4,567) (4,567) $ -
56-NAHASDA Total $ _ 138304 § 138,204 $ -
Grand Total $ 7,094,813 $ 6,579,015 § 515,798

* . [tems added in Exec/Finance Committee on 3/27/08.

Printed: 3/28/2008 3:11 PM

Mod 6a Pivot Table.xls / FS_(6a)_PT

Prepared by Gaylon Thompson



FTITATIA WIUIBILYY APUIRLINNY )
[Ciifa]
005t
i AN -
; ¥
_ . _.ﬂ:a
m&.h
(12 MR (034 3
ooeE (00
005§
005%
[ 3 Z
i o
0528 0GTE
005% A3
[T 001§
05Z8 006% 11
0001|0008 00028 SIOR0
00018 _[000'LE 000 2% eO7I0FZ0
i T3] VIOV |
005t 0ot SO/L0/Z0 ®
000'V§ 000 1% SO/L0/Z0
705 S 7 (7] BOILORZG H
ke ] 00328 BWLOED
Go%8__ |00k [oovd BO/L/Z0 T
[0 I 00ES (£33 ] 00T BOFZ/L0 k] TN E]
000°LE 0001 B0BL10 i 3 F]
000 1% 000+ [T ]
6vE Gors 20/ s,
000" 1S 000'L$ LT N
[T ] 05§ IGIYLIZE ; ] W
Q0018 _ 00018 IOYLZL
[600'zE 00028 O LiZE
- 00Z% Sﬂu LY LITL "SOREY DURIOF] JOLIES JOAIS
) 00C'¢ ZNEOFEL B0 K0y SRNGRATS MDY,
T ¥ o s — 0 TR e e
(1] oot SRR )0 UN L
(oo N (= I A OINRE) THOE 000K Ao
[ S KRS o) o AD] S ] f1ofi ] - NROOE o GROL
B 005% 00018 PL7E Y WY )5 UAD]
£ ] 1 4 L e LT T T
N 00018 0001 . L — 100G KyD W1
1 GOOTE (10 NS SUATRG
(5 005E TRt L — el 0 Wa)
0001 E 000' 1§ 0BT FPOR) BOUNGT) GRS DDA
[ 00e% LOVZLL | 0% SRR ¥ T SRR
05.$ 058 00F'is 07 1)
00rE 0¥ Mg T
00LE__ |00IE I0PL] TR NGy
£33 ] OOk TO/BOL L SERIADS)) 5 TR TG
orif ortt  Jovi "~ Joerd L07E0V% v pelilg
[ ] 0058 |Ioiiont oS B Rer
3 0508 I0/GZ/0L TRepeer Ao
G ) 10/52/04 DESTROH DOOMIOY
05 [ 0038 10/ HERpeH SOVITY
D00'ZS 000 cE | LO/vZA01 | L]
0528 (s M 2 . T IOVECL | oS U wAGKD) WIE0
007 1§ 000 1% o TSUT GRS IRIUOUTY SATEN
ooct 00E$ 0003 LOLL UNIO) YRR BOOE JORNG
00cs |00t |009t TVLIRG OO AP HOUM ]
D00 1§ 000t E IO 0L ) G $8hoH MOqUNT
ooV (] VLA 100G DHGR MRS
oost 005§ IO/ B Run0D WG AOIDRH
0058 [ 3 JOS001L SN BUIG 005 N0
$ b ) $ i 5§ [000'81S Jose'sis T 000’84 o00'sts  [veo'sss live'sig [c00 QusEs ¥ 9043
GGG E [000'0)E |000 000018 [686'YE [0000L8 [€OCZ8 [0OT QLS [00004E [0000LS [000 000 000 01 000K [0D00LS (I¥O8S |500 19F [ Z0Ad W) MK w8 WO
oooes |ooo'ss fooo'ss  jcoo'ws |ooo'es jooo'sé |ooo'es |oco'ss  |ooo'ss | |ooo 000'%8 'o8 ‘eg _ looo'se  jooo'gess | ioviomn wRg Cudeg
sowo) | e [0 [ WARD )
wor | xowr | wonyd [ pug | oo | wes | s [umpesen] Aepey | spmn | wog | eweust | pweg | wpor | eofg | SuiL  [unof | souemeey

(010189 - VID) IONVLSISSY ALINNWROD 40 V130 800Z Ad
TIONNOD WAIHL NOILYN FIM0YTIHD



(010189 - V19) FONVLISISSY ALINNWINOD 40 Y1304 2002 Ad
TONNOD TvEIML NOLLYN 33MONIHD



Nd Ck-CL @ YWD/ LEIE

N

33

{ TACECOCES | JCOEOGL & | SCBCO8LE | -

AFESOIES

1 JOSpUN UBLWIAJIOUT MET QB | - SUONEIO| Y SOUBISISSY AJUNUILOD O-1 800ZAd a4

C8CO6L S | JeBtOBLS | ZPECOBL S | CERICZ $ ] C60LCT %[ ZCBED'E $ | LC'SL0°EL tecOeL§ | LeOR08E & | TEVLPTSL soLwg

D $] - [ 1 § [ ZcaE0sl § [ 0090401 ¥ [ OOEL #FOL08L & | 000000 < } Ty
[ WP 5] SRS, | BUDO0'L & IR0 | ToRahRaRe S0 B
[ FARA I | 00000 ¢ Y 07 008 DULEREG | TORGRARIRG $505d BIRNGN|
— T -
S 10 TS n BNy "
[ YIRS S0, W5 B 3
TR X
Ry <471}
s_: Nﬂ_m . _
T T
WLy €ICel L § | ELvall § S¥LIE 7] TR |
TS wOmbg EIGEL Y § | EZGoLT § SFLIEE DOVEL0 |
[ opuPA Wd O00SLE § | 000GLE & DTO0SL W0 | 75 WG]
B BIE TEELE YT 8al ¥ SV IZ0 PO 1O
] BLE BB YEeSI ¥ BO/ZOME |
ARG 2B BLE Z8BLE VeIl P G0/I07Z0 | I3
] 28 Bl Z8LE TN L
[ ] WHIE e BiT Ve ERL Y
[ T L] T8 BIL I5BITE 1743
[~ ng v oty TEBLC TEBIEL YReLy GO/LOVD |
[ ¥Ry BN Doy BRI] | BO005C § T LD |
[ TeA DRARIONDe OV DOCH0s ¥ | 00t0s & i ¥ [0}
Ac'ee0'eL s [ 8stes) b8 | iteso'sss | i L& [ srvi‘en s | 2e 4 4 A o8 | fawiries [ poirizs 4 | o000 8 L8 b [ _ | souemg seesueey s08gAd
[ ggﬂ.ﬂﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂu J _.- ; .- ggﬂ C 3 H e - : + ,
vopdroeu - 1 - ;] $ - v Loe's) § - ) - e WL w'h - - hd ] - ] ‘S8 |ienomi
T | WS || K T
e an ) e g wy ra Yo Aoy spng wog s pieg "por sor-g LY or um

(001¥S0LNY / 000058 - Y19) SANNS INTFWIDNOANI MV 40 VLIA 800Z A

TIDONNOD TvBINL NOILYN IIM0UIHD




800Z/82/¢ ‘sueAd’'q

S|X'papuaWe Se gOOZ.LZE0 158nbau 9-pOW Ui 66YV18

pieze'vrr % papuswy sy 9-POIN/M [€j0 ]
SL0'6.%'0 $ pepuswy g-pol
(anoge papnpou) - ¢ sjuels) yarew
808'G9.°L $ 66Z'8v0'8EF $ 651'GEZ'LZ 80L'PEY'Z $ 2e0'6l1L'800 $ ZOL'pIg8'SHP & 9101286 § 160°CEV9ir  $ lejol,
0 000'0¥S'S 0 0 000°0vS'S 000'0vS'S 0 000'0¥S'S aInog Bulpund spoaloid jenden
0 0Ey'68L'T 0 0 0S'68L°T 0Er'68L'T 0EY'68L'Z 0 s01nog Bupung esnieg j99Q
#0E'v8 606'0Z1'T 000'000'2 €129 269'rLL £12'502°7 0oo'zL £LZ'€6L'C aamnog Buipuny 180
ez'ogt 8rL'209' 000'08 rL6'E6 vE8'8TY'C §868'22.'2 €ET'OPT’L 2sL'alr'L eaunog Guipuny asudiejug
(0] Q/v'ZiI0' 0 0 04¥'2L0) 0L¥'2L0'L 0 0L¥'ZL0L Jg Buipung [oo0d 9seaT] jRuIa)u|
000°005'9 0 0 0 o 000°'005'9 000'00S'9 0 soinog Buipung joog abuliy
9eT'Z0L 8L2'eBT 0 erL'LL 510'942 PSP'SEE BLb'gre 9/6'8r aa.g Buipuny 100y 82104 jequ)
860'GP 059'65 0 (045'218'22) 9¢Z'248'C2 6¥L'v0l 0 6L v0L g Bupundy 1004 1509 18uipy|
LEY'ZZE 9£9'g98 0 pra'LLL Z6L'9v. £80°181°L LS6'LLY 91L1'800°tL 90105 Bupung sjeaud
0 L0G'8SS 0 96€'0L SoL'esy L0S'85S 0 105855 20.g Buipuny ewoyepiQ Jo ele)g
0 65L'+00° 0 Lo8'9e 862,96t 651'v00'2 0 651'700'2 aounog Buipuny sayiQ |esepay
0 ZeL'915'9 0 G06'LL9 L28'ry8's ZEL'OLS'D 0 TEL'OLS'9 aainog Buipung soqen jo ydeg
0 eLpr'saL’'e 0 709’962 696'888'C ELV'SBL'E 0 £LV'SBL'E 8aJnog Supung w43
o ge0'ale'sy £58'v8 8S'¥66°L FrAN: [N BEO'8L6'8Y 0 8£0'8.6'8Y 80nog Buipuny gnH
0 6991971 0 G98'911 08’0511 699'292Z°L 18179 z8r'00z’L 2015 Bulpun4 uogeanp3 Jo 1deg
0 £20'220'%L 0 ‘8/v'1L29 S65'08¥'El £L0'2.0'FL 00028 £20'00S'cL 82.nog Gutpung yasn
0 122'8l5'9¢ 0 022’86’z L06'¥65'EE 122'848'9¢ 0002 2221 15'98 aaunog Bulpung jessuss SHHA
0 00Q'co8 000°'008 0 0 000°008 0 000008 80.g Buipuny Aseuvoiansiq SH
0 680'vLY 0 viZ'59 Sle'aor 680't LY 0 680'v LY 21g Buipund olQ A0O i8S SHI
0 896'LLLL 9.9'zv) 8EE'TAG pSE'Ovb'9 896'141'2L 9/9'ZpL Z62'620'L g Buipung HIL A0D y8s SHI
0 £GS'9EL'S8 0c+'688'Z Leb'eLL'L 9€9'€20'S2 185'082'68 0 £85'08L's8 18 Buipuny yiesH A0Y jjag SHI
0 8L5'€SS' 2L 0 868'6L5 029'cc9'oL 81G'€85' L1 0 8LG'EGS' L aainog Buipund 2/4-2011d 100
0 8eL'e8e'6e 000'00Z°L L20'08¢E LLE'E0L'LE 8£€'€82'6¢ g BEE'EBT'6E 2.3 Buipung speoy A09 Jies j0a
0 WA ArAN 000'08 Zee'nee't Z66'LC6'0l pee'Zee 'zl 009'6. $8L'261'T1 a2inog Buipung Ao #ag 104
0 gL9'seE VL 0 £€81°'190'1 Zer'vee'el 51L9'66E' L 0 SL9's6E P sainog Buipun jessusg 10g
6PE'LL 299'028'c 0 0 £99'0zZ8'c LL0'8E8'E £98'580'2 vSL'ZSLL sounog Buipung ueo 1A api)
0 005'81 0 0 00s‘8lL 005'8L 0 005'81 82inog Buipund pun jusueunaq
0 2£9'658'vL peLeSY L ZEZ'oee 90Z'G90'EL zZeo'ese'yl 0 Z£9'6858'FL aa1g Buipun xey apiysp JojoN
0 S06'cFi'BL 0r9'0Ze's 009’992 999'998'6 908'ery'8L LZr'ebs'e G8P've8'6S 8215 Buipuny xe) sjend Jojol
Z5}'vLS 161'09L'v6 90€'64L'0L 8v£'0Z8's £81'09.'8. 6YE'PEE'GE £81'L6L'e go1L'e8s'gR 8.nog Buipun pepun Agequy
13N 1ol O susysuesy  ‘dx3 apu) "dx3 12a41q 1ol u) s19jsurel j, senueAay a2nog Bujpung

papuawy sy - 9 poy Buipnjou

800C ¥V3IA TVOSId ¥Od

139ang JAISNIHIUdWOD



